

# CHASSIS MISCELLANEOUS

20  
50

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
<b>20.254-REAR BUMPER BRACES</b>			
Brace—Inner .....	201485	2	2
Brace—Outer .....	201486	2	2
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd. ....	430	2	2
Flatwasher, 15/32" x 15/16" x 1/8" Spec. ....	201471	8	8
Nut, 7/16"-14 Hx. ....	428	4	4
Grommet .....	201481	2	2
<b>20.260-BUMPER GUARDS</b>			
Guard .....	201487	4	-
Guard .....	201868	-	4
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 3" Step .....	427	4	4
Flatwasher, 15/32" x 15/16" x 1/8" Spec. ....	201471	4	4
Nut, 7/16"-14 Hx. ....	428	4	4
Anti-Squeak .....	201488	4	-
Anti-Squeak .....	201869	-	4
<b>20.300-TOOLS</b>			
Tool Kit (includes items with *) .....	200928	1	1
*Screw Driver .....	200929	1	1
*Wrench, Adjustable .....	200930	1	1
*Pliers .....	200931	1	1
Wrench, Wheel Bolt .....	200932	1	1
*Wrench, Spark Plug Socket .....	200933	1	1
*Handle, Spark Plug Wrench .....	200934	1	1
Jack .....	200935	1	1
Bracket, Jack Lifting .....	200936	1	1

## STANDARD PARTS

DESCRIPTION & SIZE	Part #	DESCRIPTION & SIZE	Part #	DESCRIPTION & SIZE	Part #
<b>BOLT - CARRIAGE</b>		<b>BOLT - HEXAGON HEAD (cont.)</b>		<b>BOLT - HEXAGON HEAD (cont.)</b>	
1/4"-20 x 1/2" .....	366	1/4"-28 x 3/8" .....	303	3/8"-24 x 1" .....	327
1/4"-20 x 3/4" .....	368	1/4"-28 x 1" .....	399	3/8"-24 x 1 1/8" .....	422
3/8"-16 x 1 1/2" .....	321	5/16"-12 x 5/8" tapping .....	284	3/8"-24 x 1 1/2" .....	494
7/16"-14 x 1/4" .....	429	5/16"-12 x 3/4" tapping .....	445	3/8"-24 x 1 3/8" .....	407
<b>BOLT - FILISTER HEAD</b>		5/16"-18 x 1/2" .....	322	3/8"-24 x 2 3/4" .....	425
1/4"-20 x 1 1/2" slotted .....	372	5/16"-18 x 1/2" tapping .....	301	3/8"-24 x 3 3/4" .....	389
<b>BOLT - FLAT HEAD</b>		5/16"-18 x 5/8" .....	208	7/16"-14 x 1 1/8" .....	213
1/4"-20 x 5/8" slotted .....	390	5/16"-18 x 11/16" .....	397	7/16"-14 x 1 1/4" .....	265
5/16"-18 x 5/8" .....	215	5/16"-18 x 3/4" .....	183	7/16"-14 x 1 3/8" .....	430
<b>BOLT - HEXAGON HEAD</b>		5/16"-18 x 7/8" .....	209	7/16"-14 x 1 3/4" .....	431
1/4"-20 x 3/8" .....	471	5/16"-18 x 1 1/8" .....	296	7/16"-20 x 1 1/2" .....	331
1/4"-20 x 1/2" .....	242	5/16"-18 x 1 3/8" .....	488	1/2"-13 x 1 1/4" .....	437
1/4"-20 x 1/2" tapping .....	285	5/16"-24 x 5/8" .....	274	3/8"-16 x 11/16" .....	362
1/4"-20 x 9/16" .....	394	5/16"-24 x 3/4" .....	224	3/4"-16 x 1" .....	214
1/4"-20 x 5/8" .....	257	5/16"-24 x 7/8" .....	270	<b>BOLT - ROUND HEAD</b>	
1/4"-20 x 3/4" .....	206	5/16"-24 x 1" .....	210	<b>SLOTTED</b>	
1/4"-20 x 1" .....	207	5/16"-24 x 1 1/4" .....	418	1/4"-20 x 3/8" .....	307
1/4"-20 x 1" tapping .....	343	5/16"-24 x 1 3/4" .....	184	1/4"-20 x 7/16" .....	250
1/4"-20 x 1" socket .....	490	5/16"-24 x 3 1/2" .....	444	1/4"-20 x 1/2" .....	320
1/4"-20 x 1 1/2" socket .....	491	3/8"-16 x 5/8" .....	411	1/4"-20 x 9/16" .....	440
1/4"-28 x 1/2" .....	276	3/8"-16 x 3/4" .....	220	1/4"-20 x 3/4" .....	234
1/4"-28 x 5/8" .....	260	3/8"-16 x 7/8" .....	268	1/4"-28 x 5/8" .....	302
		3/8"-16 x 1" .....	181	1/4"-28 x 3/4" .....	386
		3/8"-16 x 1 1/8" .....	182	<b>BOLT - TRUSS HEAD SLOTTED</b>	
		3/8"-16 x 1 1/4" .....	241	1/4"-20 x 1/2" .....	398
		3/8"-16 x 1 3/8" .....	211		
		3/8"-16 x 1 5/8" .....	212		
		3/8"-16 x 2 1/4" .....	212		
		3/8"-24 x 5/8" .....	421		

DESCRIPTION & SIZE	Part #	DESCRIPTION & SIZE	Part #	DESCRIPTION & SIZE	Part #
<b>BOLT - STEP</b>		<b>LOCKWASHER - SHAKEPROOF EXT. TOOTH (cont.)</b>		<b>SCREW - BINDING HEAD</b>	
3/8"-16 x 7/8" .....	438	1/4" countersunk .....	391	No. 6-18 x 1/4" .....	493
7/16"-14 x 2 1/4" .....	457	5/16" .....	348	No. 8-18 x 1/4" .....	492
7/16"-14 x 3" .....	427	3/8" .....	291	No. 10-12 x 3/8" tapping .....	377
<b>CLEVIS PIN</b>		9/16" .....	380	No. 10-12 x 1/2" slotted .....	277
5/16" x 13/16" .....	415	<b>LOCKWASHER - SHAKEPROOF INT. EXT. TOOTH</b>		No. 10-12 x 5/8" tapping .....	345
5/16" x 31/32" .....	416	No. 10 .....	292	No. 10-16 x 3/8" slotted .....	420
<b>COTTERPIN</b>		1/4" .....	400	No. 10-16 x 3/8" cross recess .....	249
1/16" x 7/16" .....	255	5/16" .....	226	No. 10-14 x 5/8" slotted .....	497
1/16" x 7/8" .....	298	3/8" .....	221	<b>SCREW - FILISTER HEAD</b>	
3/32" x 1/2" .....	414	<b>NUT - CROWN</b>		No. 8-32 x 3/8" slotted .....	433
3/32" x 3/4" .....	139	1/4"-20 .....	367	No. 10-32 x 5/16" slotted .....	258
3/32" x 1" .....	480	<b>NUT - HEXAGON</b>		No. 10-32 x 3/4" .....	164
1/8" x 1 1/4" .....	199	No. 8-32 .....	272	<b>SCREW - HEXAGON HEAD</b>	
1/8" x 1 1/2" .....	341	No. 10-24 .....	378	No. 10-16 x 1/2" tapping .....	460
1/8" x 1 3/4" .....	496	No. 10-32 .....	202	No. 10-24 x 3/8" slotted .....	406
5/32" x 1 3/4" .....	413	1/4"-20 .....	203	<b>SCREW - OVAL HEAD</b>	
7/16" x 1 1/2" .....	337	1/4"-28 .....	261	No. 8-32 x 5/16" pointed cross recess .....	312
<b>FLATWASHER</b>		5/16"-18 light .....	205	No. 10-16 x 1/2" slotted .....	495
No. 8. small .....	315	5/16"-24 .....	189	<b>SCREW - PAN HEAD</b>	
No. 10 small .....	248	5/16"-24 light thick .....	388	No. 6-18 x 1/2" cross recess .....	498
1/4" .....	243	5/16"-24 slotted light .....	299	No. 12-11 x 1/2" slotted .....	446
1/4" large .....	344	3/8"-16 light .....	204	<b>SCREW - ROUND HEAD CROSS RECESS</b>	
5/16" small .....	225	3/8"-24 .....	188	No. 8-32 x 1/4" .....	357
5/16" large .....	300	3/8"-24 light .....	290	No. 10-24 x 3/8" .....	365
3/8" .....	244	7/16"-14 .....	428	No. 10-24 x 1/2" .....	473
3/8" small .....	247	7/16"-20 .....	187	No. 10-32 x 1/4" tapping .....	364
7/16" .....	177	7/16"-20 slotted .....	500	<b>SCREW - ROUND HEAD SLOTTED</b>	
1/2" small .....	222	7/16"-20 slotted light .....	485	No. 8-18 x 1/2" tapping .....	314
<b>KEY - WOODRUFF</b>		1/2"-20 slotted .....	486	No. 8-32 x 1/4" .....	310
No. 9 (3/16" x 3/4") .....	194	3/4"-16 slotted light .....	436	No. 8-32 x 5/16" .....	251
<b>LOCKWASHER</b>		<b>NUT - SQUARE</b>		No. 8-32 x 3/8" .....	376
No. 8 medium .....	253	1/4"-20 .....	235	No. 10-12 x 3/8" tapping .....	311
No. 10 medium .....	254	<b>LOCK NUT - HEXAGON</b>		No. 10-24 x 1/2" .....	293
1/4" medium .....	190	5/16"-24 .....	326	No. 10-32 x 1/4" .....	334
1/4" light .....	410	3/8"-16 .....	408	No. 10-32 x 5/16" .....	266
5/16" .....	191	3/8"-24 .....	186	No. 10-23 x 3/8" .....	283
5/16" medium .....	240	1/2"-20 Marsden .....	223	No. 10-32 x 5/8" .....	419
3/8" .....	192	7/16"-20 .....	412	No. 12-11 x 1/2" tapping .....	382
3/8" heavy .....	340	<b>PLUG - EXPANSION</b>		No. 14-10 x 1/2" tapping .....	383
7/16" .....	193	1 1/16" .....	476	<b>WING NUT</b>	
1/2" medium .....	479	1 3/8" .....	216	1/4"-20 .....	369
9/16" medium .....	342	1 1/2" .....	217	3/8"-16 .....	269
3/4" medium .....	336	<b>PLUG - HEADLESS COUNTER- SUNK</b>		<b>DOWEL PIN</b>	
<b>LOCKWASHER - SHAKEPROOF INT. TOOTH</b>		3/4"-14 .....	339	1/4" x 1/2" .....	489
No. 8 .....	273	<b>PLUG - HEXAGON HEAD</b>		<b>SET SCREW</b>	
No. 10 .....	259	1/8" .....	236	No. 8-32 x 1/8" Hx. Soc. cup Pt. ....	306
1/4" .....	275	1/4" .....	256	No. 10-32 x 1/8" Soc. Hd. cup Pt. ....	349
5/16" .....	200	<b>PLUG - SQUARE HEAD</b>		3/8"-16 x 1 1/4" Sq. Hd. ....	475
3/8" .....	201	1/8"-27 .....	168		
7/16" .....	305	3/8" .....	121		
5/8" .....	308	3/4"-14 .....	338		
<b>LOCKWASHER - SHAKEPROOF EXT. TOOTH</b>					
No. 8 .....	447				
No. 10 .....	294				
1/4" .....	370				